22 LC 112 1058

House Resolution 1088

By: Representatives McLeod of the 105th, Jackson of the 64th, Carter of the 92nd, Roberts of the 52nd, and McClain of the 100th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Pastor John and Mrs. Christianah Idowu; and for other
- 2 purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Pastor John and Mrs. Christianah Idowu began their journey from Osun State,
- 4 Nigeria, to the United States on April 16, 2011, moving their entire family and continuing
- 5 their dedication to spreading the word of God as leaders of the Grace of God International
- 6 Evangelism & Soul Winning Ministry; and
- 7 WHEREAS, since settling in Atlanta, Georgia, the two have supported their community and
- 8 instilled a strong sense of faith in their children, Praise, Prayer, and Prevailer, dedicating
- 9 much time and energy to their success and well-being; and
- 10 WHEREAS, whether the task is preparing a sermon, visiting the sick, counseling the
- 11 troubled, dedicating a new believer to Christ, or acting as a theologian, educator,
- 12 administrator, or humanitarian, Pastor Idowu has shown the energy, devotion, and
- 13 commitment truly reflective of divine guidance; and
- 14 WHEREAS, the unmatched spiritual assistance offered by Pastor Idowu is a source of
- 15 strength and direction for persons in all walks of life; and

22 LC 112 1058

16 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that these enduring examples of God's

- 17 message of peace and love be recognized and congratulated for their many years of service
- 18 to their community and family.
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 20 the members of this body recognize and commend Pastor John and Mrs. Christianah Idowu
- 21 for their many wonderful contributions on behalf of their family and community and extend
- 22 sincere best wishes for many more years of health, happiness, and successful fellowship.
- 23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 24 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Pastor
- 25 John and Mrs. Christianah Idowu.